### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 6th Inventor's name by submission of Substitute Assignment previously recorded on Reel 018775 Frame 0996. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shinji KATO	05/11/2007
Shin HASEGAWA	05/14/2007
Kohta FUJIMORI	05/14/2007
Nobutaka TAKEUCHI	05/11/2007
Kayoko TANAKA	05/14/2007
Yushi HIRAYAMA	05/14/2007
Kazumi KOBAYASHI	05/15/2007
Kiichirou SHIMIZU	05/15/2007
Takashi ENAMI	05/15/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RICOH COMPANY, LTD.
Street Address:	3-6, 1-chome Nakamagome, Ohta-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11558731

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: mchanthaphone@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT

500282982 REEL: 019336 FRAME: 0884

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	299071US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mimi Chanthaphone	
Total Attachments: 3 source=299071RASS#page1.tif source=299071RASS#page2.tif source=299071RASS#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019336 FRAME: 0885

299071US28 Atty Docket No.:



103359768

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM	PTO-	1595

TENTS ONLY

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shinji KATO, Shin HASEGAWA RICOH COMPANY, LTD. Kohta FUJIMORI, Nobutaka TAKEUCHI Kayoko TANAKA, Yuji HIRAYAMA Address: 3-6, 1-Chome Nakamangome, Ota-ku, Tokyo Japan Kazumi KOBAYASHI, Kiichirou SHIMIZU Takashi ENAMI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 

Yes No Execution Date: December 8, 11, 14, 8, 8, 8, 12, 12, 12, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/5*5*/<sub>6</sub>731 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Customer Number Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JAN 0 8 2007 James J. Kulbaski Date Name of Person Signing Joseph Scafetta, Jr. Registration No. 26,803 Registration Number: 34,648 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 3 01/09/2007 HOLDE 98888889 11558731 Do not detach this portion 61 FC:6821

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019336 FRAME: 0886

Page 1 of 2

299071US

This Assignment is being submitted to replace the Assignment originally recorded at Reel 018775 Frame 0998, to correct the spelling of the 5th Inventor's name.

# Substitute Assignment of Application

NAMES AND ASSESSED.	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Shinji Kato, Shin Hasegawa, Kohta Fujimori, Nobutaka Takeuchi, Kayoko Tanaka, Yushi	
AND RESIDENCE ADDRING OF THE RIVERTOKS		Hirayama, Kazumi Kobayashi, Kiichirou Shimizu, and Takashi Enami of 5-4-5-302, Ohzenjinis	shi
		Azao-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan, 1-403-1-501, Iriya, Zama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan, 1-1	
		902, Chigasakihigashi, Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan, 3-1-1-719, Edanishi, Aol	D8.
		ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan, 4-31-7, Marsushima, Edogawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan, 7-23-15	<u>-</u> -
		210, Sagamiohno, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan, 2-9-9-202, Kaminogo, Setagaya-ku, Toky	/O,
		Japan, 3-9-41, Higashikaigan, Tsujidoh, Pujisawa-shi, Kanagawa, Japan and 4-8-1-705, Honson	
		Chigasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japon	_
	-		
	-2		
			_
		, respectiv	ely
	have invented certain	n new and useful improvements in: *IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS*	·
Missis Title of Diving John	11 11	The state of the s	_
		I I dan and	_
	(Application No. 1	1/558,731 filad November 10, 2006), a	nd
OMEST MANU	WHEREAS, R	icoh Company, Ltd.	
APP ABBREET OF	(hereinafter referred	to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: 3-6, 1-chome Nakamagome, Ohta-ku, To	_
ALSON THREADS	Tebani Leg boerracià	all destroys of longly addition interests in the entire make title and increase in and in	- 2 -
	WAARDON SING IN ST	N W ANY LONGIN PAICH MAN his granted therefore in the United Center and in the Links	ial
	bossessious and no at	ny and all foreign countries;	
	NOW, THER	SFORE, in consideration of the sum of PIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is here	h
	SECUTION ICETAGE WILL I	Of Other EOOD and Valuable Angelderation I (ME) has those managers in sail).	-
	AGIO DESE VIOLITIES	will, we like the carrier property to the sold invention in the Timber deater and it and it	
		l forcign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent while for in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all forcign countries and distinct rejeases.	ćþ
	and to any and all div	risions, releases, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	in
	and any and all foreign	authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possession of countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the contraction of the cont	88
	door Brices of 1113 (orti)	" CHARLE HELL BUY BUY INTEREST IN RIGHTS the dame. For the color use and behave af! I a colorater	•
	ATAN SACCESSONS STATE	ASSIKUS. W UNG THIS CHOICE IN THE TOWN FOR WHICH SAID I AMONG Detace were he will be a said.	nd to
	entirely as the same v	would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and saic not been made.	

12/04

PATENT REEL: 019336 FRAME: 0887

## TN 200605165 (AU-06022)

Page 2 of 2

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEES or their representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEES, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: May 11. 2007	Shirp Katte
- /	(Bignature of Invegor) Shinji KATO
Date: May 14, 2007	Shin Hasegawa
•	(Signature of Laveller) Ship HASEGAWA
Date: May 14, 2007	Rollta Figure of Inventor Kohta FUMMORI
1	
Data: May 11. 2007	Nobutaka Takeuchi
•	(digasture of lavemer) Nobutake TAKEUCHI
Date: May 14, 2007	Kayoko Tanaka
<b>V</b>	(Signature of Tavestor) Kayoko TANAKA
Date: May 14, 2877	Yushi Hirayama
4	(Signature of Investor) Yushi HIRAYANIA
Dete: May 15, 2007	Kayumir Kobayashi
•	(Signatures of Inveneur) Kazumi KOBAYASHI
Date: May 15, 2007	Hickoron Shiming
	(Signature of Inventor) Kitchirou SHIMIZU
Date: May 15, 2007	Takashi Enami
·	(Signature of Inventor) Taknahi ENAMI

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

12/04

RECORDED: 05/24/2007

PATENT REEL: 019336 FRAME: 0888